Provision of screening 

scanning and tracking 

devices 

Strongly Disagree 4 2.0 2.0 

Disagree 12 6.0 8.0 

Undecided 20 10.0 18.0 

Agree 45 22.0 40.0 

Strongly Disagree 120 60.0 100.0 

Total 201 100.0  

in-depth oral interview was utilized. A total of two hundred and one (201) questionnaires which 

were properly completed by the users of the air transport facilities was used for the analysis. The 

questionnaire was designed with the uses of Likert’s 5-scale model of Strongly Agree, Agree, 

Undecided, Disagree, and Strongly Disagreed.